Shareholding and
voting rights

Applied Geophysical Services, Inc. United States   100%
PGS Onshore do Brazil Ltda.  Brazil   100%
PGS Onshore Servicos Ltda. Brazil   100%
Genesis Petroleum Corporation Plc United Kingdom   29.5%
Arrow Seismic ASA Norway   100%
Arrow Seismic Ltd. United Kingdom   100%
Arrow Seismic Invest I Ltd. United Kingdom   100%
Arrow Seismic Invest II Ltd. United Kingdom   100%
Arrow Seismic Invest III Ltd. United Kingdom   100%
Arrow Seismic Invest IV Ltd. United Kingdom   100%
Arrow Seismic Invest V Ltd. United Kingdom   100%
Arrow Seismic Invest VI Ltd. United Kingdom   100%
Arrow Seismic Invest VII Ltd. United Kingdom   100%
Petroleum Geological Services LLC Oman   100%
PGS Falcon AS Norway   100%

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PGS ANNUAL REPORT 2008
68

Note 37  -  Restatement of Previous Presented Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

The following table summarizes the reconciliation of previously presented consolidated statements of cash flows that have been
restated to show gross interest paid as a separate line item under financing activities.

 Year ended December 31, 2007 Year ended December 31, 2006
(In thousands of dollars) Reported Adjusted Restated Reported Adjusted Restated
Cash flows provided by operating activities:
Net income 470,009 --- 470,009 394,736 --- 394,736
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided
by operating activities:

   Depreciation and amortization, continuing operations 313,093 --- 313,093 254,776 --- 254,776
   Depreciation and amortization, discontinued operations --- --- --- 27,666 --- 27,666
   Gain on sale of shares --- --- --- (27,127) --- (27,127)
   Deferred income taxes (54,341) --- (54,341) (115,735) --- (115,735)
   (Gain) loss on sale of assets   454 --- 454 (3,926) --- (3,926)
   Net decrease in cash related to discontinued operations --- --- --- 2,010 --- 2,010
   Net decrease (increase) in restricted cash (40,143) --- (40,143) 3,773 --- 3,773
   Other items 10,031 --- 10,031 12,190 --- 12,190
   Decrease (increase) in accounts receivable, net (38,127) --- (38,127) (10,105) --- (10,105)
   (Increase) in unbilled and other receivables (23,053) --- (23,053) (59,108) --- (59,108)
   (Increase) in other current assets (45,814) --- (45,814) (17,514) --- (17,514)
   Decrease (increase) in other long-lived assets (7,669) --- (7,669) 7,418 --- 7,418
   Increase (decrease) in accounts payable (8,934) --- (8,934) 17,744 --- 17,744
   Increase in accrued expenses and income taxes
   payable

118,279

35,515

153,794

93,194

51,418

144,612

   (Decrease) in other long-term liabilities (6,481) --- (6,481) (4,184) --- (4,184)
Net cash provided by operating activities 687,304 35,515 722,819 575,808 51,418 627,226
Cash flows (used in) provided by investing activities:
   Investments in MultiClient library (288,703) 5,906 (282,797) (120,745) 1,564 (119,181)
   Capital expenditures (270,013) 9,572 (260,441) (165,442) 1,259 (164,183)
   Capital expenditures on new-builds on charter (9,749) --- (9,749) --- --- ---
   Capital expenditures on discontinued operations --- --- --- (35,018) --- (35,018)
   Investments in other intangible assets (9,500) --- (9,500) (5,750) --- (5,750)
   Proceeds for sale of assets 448 --- 448 4,098 --- 4,098
   Proceeds for assets held-for-sale, net 103,648 --- 103,648 --- --- ---
   Payment for purchase of subsidiaries, net of cash
   acquired

(700,148)

---

(700,148)

---

---

---

   Proceeds from demerger, net --- --- --- 406,816 --- 406,816
   Other items, net (16,932) --- (16,932) 242 --- 242